
ADDENDUM NOTICE 
 
 

KOLKATA PORT TRUST 
HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX 

 
 

HDC Tender No. SDM (P&E)/T/43/2019-2020 / E- Tender No. KoPT/Haldia Dock Complex/P&E 
Div/6/19-20/ET/21  
 

Sub:  Tender for Providing Street light arrangement from Barge jetty gate No. 1 to VIP road 
crossing via Hoogly metcoke at Haldia Dock Complex, Kolkata Port Trust. 

 
Some changes in the Tender Document have been incorporated in Addendum. The complete 
Tender Document (including Tender Notice) and Addendum are available in the websites 
www.mstcecommerce.com ; http://eprocure.gov.in ; http://kolkataporttrust.gov.in and 
http://haldiadock.gov.in 
 
 



KOLKATA PORT TRUST 

HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX 

 

 

Tender No.  SDM (P&E)/T/43/2019-2020 
E-Tender No. KoPT/Haldia Dock Complex/P&E Div/6/19-20/ET/21 

 
       

       “Providing Street light arrangement from Barge jetty gate No. 1 to VIP road crossing via Hoogly metcoke at  

Haldia Dock Complex, Kolkata Port Trust.” 
 
 

 ADDENDUM - I  
 

CORRECTIONS / ADDITIONS / DELETIONS, ETC. 
 
 
 

[Total Number of Page: 2] 
 
 

NOTE : 

1. This “Addendum-I” should be read in conjunction with Bidding Document (including Notice Inviting e-Tender). 

2. Consequential changes, arising out of this Addendum-I, will be deemed to have been effected, even if the same were not incorporated 
specifically in the Bidding Document. 

3. All other terms and conditions of the Bidding Document (including Notice Inviting e-Tender) will remain unchanged.  

  



Addendum -I 

Tender No.  SDM (P&E)/T/43/2019-2020 

E-Tender No. KoPT/Haldia Dock Complex/P&E Div/6/19-20/ET/21 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Page 
No. 

Clause 
No. 

As specified in the Bidding Document To be deleted & read as / Remarks 

1 110 Bidding 
Form- VI 

Item 
No.4 

LT Cable:- 

Supply of LT Cable, 1.1 KV grade, XLPE U.G. Alu. Cable 
as per Technical Specification. 

(i)      Supply  of 3.5 C X 50Sq.mm. – 13550Mtrs. 

LT Cable:- 

Supply of LT Cable, 1.1 KV grade, XLPE U.G. Alu. Cable 
as per Technical Specification. 

(i) Supply of 3.5 C X 50Sq.mm. – 6500Mtrs. 

(ii) Supply of 4C X 25Sq.mm. – 7050Mtrs. 

2 111-
112 

Bidding 
Form- VI 

Item 
No.10 

Supply, laying and termination of size of 25 X 6 mm 
GI strip as per Technical Specification 

(i) Supply   – 30Mtrs. 

(ii) Laying, termination, commissioning and 
interconnection between earthing station.– 
30Mtrs. 

Supply, laying and termination of size of 25 X 6 mm 
GI strip as per Technical Specification 

(i) Supply   – 110Mtrs. 

(ii) Laying, termination, commissioning and 
interconnection between earthing station.– 
110Mtrs. 

3. 5 SOT E-Tender No. KoPT/ Haldia Dock Complex/P&E Div/ 6  
/18-19/ET/ 21 

E-Tender No. KoPT/ Haldia Dock Complex/P&E Div/ 6  
/19-20/ET/ 21 

4. 6 SOT Starting date & time of submission of e-Tender at 
http://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/kopt:  

14.06.2019 from 11:00 Hrs. (IST). 

Starting date & time of submission of e-Tender at 
http://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/kopt: 
21.06.2019 from 11:00 Hrs. (IST). 

5. 6 SOT Closing date & time of submission of e-Tender at 
http://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/kopt 

24.06.2019 up to 15:00 Hrs. (IST). 

Closing date & time of submission of e-Tender at 
http://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/kopt 

01.07.2019 up to 15:00 Hrs. (IST). 

6. 6 SOT Date & time of opening of Techno-commercial Bid & 
Price Bid 24.06.2019 up to 15:30 Hrs. (IST) onwards. 

Date & time of opening of Techno-commercial Bid & 
Price Bid 01.07.2019 up to 15:30 Hrs. (IST) onwards. 



Sl. 
No. 

Page 
No. 

Clause 
No. 

As specified in the Bidding Document To be deleted & read as / Remarks 

7. 66 7.35 

 Sub-
Clause 
7.35.1 

Contractor is responsible to protect the work 

From the commencement of the works till issue of the 
“Certificate of Completion of Work”, vide GCC Clause 
No. 9.65 hereof, the Contractor shall take full 
responsibility for the care thereof. Save for the 
excepted risks, any damage, loss or injury to the work, 
or any part thereof, shall be made good by the 
Contractor, at his own cost, as per instruction and to 
the satisfaction of the Engineer, failing which, the 
Engineer or his Representative may cause the same to 
be made good by any other agency and the expenses, 
incurred and certified by the Engineer, shall be 
recoverable from the Contractor, in whatever manner 
the Engineer shall deem proper. This clause will not 
apply to that part of the work, which might have been 
taken over by the Trustees on partial completion of the 
work and in such case, the Contractor’s obligation will 
be limited to repairs and replacement for 
manufacturing or construction defects during the 
Defect Liability Period, as per the directions of the 
Engineer, as also for defects/damages, if any, caused 
to the work by the Contractor during such repairs and 
replacement during the Defect Liability Period. 

Contractor is responsible to protect the work 

From the commencement of the works till issue of the 
“Certificate of completion after defect liability 
period and non-comprehensive maintenance contract 
period.”, vide GCC Clause No. 7.65 hereof, the 
Contractor shall take full responsibility for the care 
thereof. Save for the excepted risks, any damage, loss 
or injury to the work, or any part thereof, shall be 
made good by the Contractor, at his own cost, as per 
instruction and to the satisfaction of the Engineer, 
failing which, the Engineer or his Representative may 
cause the same to be made good by any other agency 
and the expenses, incurred and certified by the 
Engineer, shall be recoverable from the Contractor, in 
whatever manner the Engineer shall deem proper.  

 

i) During Defect liability period (2years) contractor 
shall maintain for operation of complete system 
[excluding LED Luminaire for 5years] including safety 
ad security with minimum manning. If more than 
2Years, port will make own arrangement for security. 

ii) HDC is planning to provide CISF for patrolling of the 
road including Lighting installation. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 1 of 1 

HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX 

KOLKATA PORT TRUST 

 

 QUERIES OF DIFFERENT FIRMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE PRE-BID MEETING HELD ON 12.06.2019 

 for  

             “Providing Street light arrangement from Barge jetty gate No. 1 to VIP road crossing via Hoogly metcoke at  

Haldia Dock Complex, Kolkata Port Trust. 

 

Tender No.  SDM (P&E)/T/43/2019-2020 

E-Tender No. KoPT/Haldia Dock Complex/P&E Div/6/19-20/ET/21 

 
Sl. No. Reference Queries of the firms HDC, KoPT’s Clarifications 

1.  Schedule of Tender, 
clause 3.5, page no. 6 

We request you to accept EMD in the form of BG Tender condition prevails. 

2.  BIDDING FORM-
VI,PRICE SCHEDULE , 
item 4, page no. 110 

Quantity of 3.5 C x 50 Sq.mm cable can be reduced 
and  for Pole to pole looping 4C x 16 or 4C x 25 
cable sufficient , that should be included, kindly 
advise 

Please see addendum. 

3.  BIDDING FORM-
VI,PRICE SCHEDULE , 
item 10, page no. 111 

As per the scope of tender, quantity of GI strip is 
too low, it should be minimum 110 mtr. kindly 
advise 

Please see addendum. 

4.   Requisition of including brand LT (Lighting 
Technologies India Pvt. Ltd) in approved make list 
of LED Luminaries. 

Tender condition prevails. 

5.   Enlisting UTKARSH brand in HDC Pole make List/ 
Vendor List. 

Tender condition prevails. 

6.   Enlisting JK Poles make for Street Light Poles. We 
have supplied to IOCL, BPCL & HDC. 

Tender condition prevails. 

7.   May kindly clarify scope of security of installation 
during execution of the job and also during post 
commissioning i.e. comprehensive and non 
comprehensive maintenance period.   

Please see addendum. 

 


